
Property Description P Owner/Contact Person Postal Address
Physical

Address
Tel No. Fax No. Cell No. Email Method of Notice (BID) Comments

Lombard Properties Pty Ltd Ptn1/Erf4413 Mr Arno de Wet
PO Box 2164, Tzaneen, 

0850
AB34, Old Coach Rd, Agatha 015-307-6047 082-823-2202 arno@lombardavo.co.za

Manorvlei 556 LT
ERF 4413

(prev. RE/20)
The Manor Lodge & Manor Guesthouse 082-071-8959 cecilianel66@gmail.com 27/01/2022 by hand, 31/01/2022 by email no comments received

Manorvlei 556 LT
ERF 4413

(prev. RE/20)
Riverside Estate Home Owners Association: Mr Outien Rabie 083-258-5848 services@propxms.com 31/01/2022 by email no comments received

RE

RE/22

Doornvlei 569 LT RE

015-307-1050
083-297-4143

076-840-2749

admin@wdseedlings.co.za; 

wynand@wdseedlings.co.za
26/01/2022 by hand and email

083-794-2570 dfmmark@gmail.com 31/01/2022 by email

Manorvlei 556 LT RE/22 Fairview Hotel 015-307-6513 marketing@fairviewhotel.co.za 31/01/2022 by email no comments received

Manorvlei 556 LT 29 Raubex Eiendomme Pty Ltd
PO Box 13454, Noordstad, 

Bloemfontein

Farm Cleveley, Kenneth 

Kaunda Turnoff, 

Bloemfontein

051-406-2000 / 012-648-

9400
raubex@raubex.com 08/02/2022 by email no comments received

WD Seedlings:  Wynand

Inteligro

15Doornhoek 535 LT PO Box 830, Tzaneen

Manorvlei 556 LT

no comments received

DEERPARK INTERSECTION FS - BA & IWULA

Adjacent landowners

Landowner/lessee

Dick & Judy Graham Trust:  Mr AR Graham Manorvlei Farm, Tzaneen
dickgra@telkomsa.net; 

d.ckgra@telkomsa.net
27/01/2022 by hand, 31/01/2022 by email072-600-2326

no comments received

mailto:arno@lombardavo.co.za
mailto:services@propxms.com
mailto:dickgra@telkomsa.net
mailto:dickgra@telkomsa.net
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Department of Public Works (Roads) Regional Office Contact: Mr Musa Ntshani
Private Bag X9469, 

Polokwane, 0700

78 Hans van Rensburg Street, 

Polokwane
015-291-6300 083-854-2923 musa.ntshani@dpw.gov.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Letaba Water Users Association Jacque Kruger jacque@lwgv.co.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Letaba Water Users Association Linda Hartzenberg admin@lwgv.co.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Seeff Properties Janet Eagar janet.eagar@seeff.com 31/01/2022 by email no comments received

Frikkie van Wyk frikkievanwyk27@gmail.com 02/02/2022 by email
01/02/2022email enquiring exact 

location of site

Department of Agriculture, Land 

Reform and Rural Development 

(DALRRD)

Mr Steven Kgobalale
P O Box 3620 Polokwane 

0700

Old Mutual Building, 78 Hans 

van Rensburg Street, 

Polokwane, 0700

StephenK@dalrrd.gov.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Limpopo Department of Agriculture 
Polokwane: Senior Manager: Spatial Information Services: 

Ms M Nkopane

Private Bag X9487, 

Polokwane, 0700.

Temo Towers 67/69 Biccard 

Street POLOKWANE 0700
015 294 3558 015 294 4540

nkopanem@agric.limpopo.gov.za

mokhoebirs@agric.limpopo.gov.za
26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Department of Water and Sanitation Mr David Nethengwe Polokwane
Office 337, Azmo Place, 49 

Joubert Street, Polokwane
0152901200

015 295 3249

015 295 2295
082-327-1874 nethengwem@dws.gov.za; 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Department of Water and Sanitation Mr Erik Malaka
Private Bag X4012, 

Tzaneen, 0850

CNH Building, 1 Voortrekker 

Street, Tzaneen
015 306 7300 071 876 8504

takam@dws.gov.za

malakae@dws.gov.za
26/01/2022 by email no comments received

SANRAL (Northern Region) Ms Victoria Bota
Private Bag X17, Lynwood 

Ridge, 0040

38 Ida Street, Menlo Park, 

Pretoria, 0081
012 426 6200 012 348 1512 073-871-7551 botav@nra.co.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

RAL Mr MB Manyathela
Private Bag X9554, 

Polokwane, 0700

26 Rabe Street, Polokwane, 

0700

015 284 4600/236

015 284 4627
015 291 2433 info@ral.co.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Department of Rural Development & Land 

Reform
Mrs M Rampora

61 Biccard Street, Polokwane, 

0699
015 284 6300 082-827-6212 pleasant.gavhi@drdlr.gov.za; 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Mopani District Municipality MM: Mr Republic Monakedi
Private Bag X 9687, Giyani, 

0826

Government Building, Main 

Road, Giyani, 0826
015 8116300 015 8124301 083 457 1107

monakedir@mopani.gov.za; 

basa@mopani.gov.za
26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Municipal Manager:   Mr S Matlala  c/o

Ms Mandy Arjoon

1 Agatha Street, Arbor Park, 

Tzaneen, 0850

015 307 8246

015 307 8002 
015 307 4954 083 538 5266 mandy.arjoon@tzaneen.gov.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Environmental Health Officer: Ms Maggy Machumele 015 307 8295
015 307 4954

015 307 8049
072 9568 264 Maggy.Machumele@tzaneen.gov.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Mgama Mathye -Town Planner 0153078013/37 015 307 8031 076 332 8450 mgama.mathye@tzaneen.gov.za 26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Ward councillor: W13 - Cllr Edward Ngobeni 072-017-2415
rose.letsoalo@tzaneen.gov.za;

bec.tzn@mweb.co.za
26/01/2022 by email no comments received

Limpopo Department of Economic 

Development, Environment and 

Tourism (LEDET)

Mr Vusi Maluleke
Private Bag X9484 

Polokwane 0700

cnr Dorp & Suid Street 

POLOKWANE
015 290 7154 MalulekeEV@ledet.gov.za  11/02/2022 by email no comments received

Greater Tzaneen Local Municipality

Other I&AP's

Authorities
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